

72 Union Ave Memphis, TN 38103

CONTRACT AGREEMENT FOR PHOTOGRAPHY ASSISTANT

This agreement dated 09-14-2018 between Pexelperfect Images and

James D. DeCamp for an Aviator Nation photo shoot that will be used online for print and to promote Pexelperfect Images, from 9-28-2018 to 9-30-2018 in Kimpton Buchanan, 1800 Sutter St. San Francisco CA 94115, USA. Pexelperfect Images shall engage the Photography Assistant as an independent contractor, and not as an employee, to perform certain services for Pexelperfect Images.

ENGAGEMENT: You will help in keeping the set clean, run errands for the Lead Photographer and the crew during production.

FEES: If the Photography Assistant does not default and has performed all required services hereunder, Photography Assistant shall be entitled to receive the following for furnishing services hereunder:

PAY: Pexelperfect Images shall pay the Photography Assistant a fee of \$300 per day which will amount to \$900 for a period of 3 days. Pexelperfect Images shall pay fees as follows:

- (a). Deposit of \$300 to be paid upfront upon arrival of check of \$3565.
- (b). \$300 to be paid in cash daily (2nd day and after completion of service)

GOVERNING LAW AND FORUM: The laws of the State of Tennessee thereto shall govern the validity, interpretation and effort of this contract. The laws of the

State of California shall govern all rights, obligations	s, remedies and liabilities arising pursuant to
this contract.	
NOTE : The deadline for submission of this form is 10am 09/17/2018 please do take note.	
Photography Assistant	Pexelperfect Images.
	T341 1294903
	M_
	Mure

by: Jefferson Davis

by: James D. DeCamp